

## **Dehaan Tile and Floor Covering**

## **SMS PRIVACY POLICY**

At Dehaan Tile and Floor Covering, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you use our SMS services.

- 1. Information We Collect:
- We may collect personal information such as your name, mobile number, and any other information you provide when you opt in to receive SMS notifications from us.
- 2. How We Use Your Information: •

We use your information to send you SMS notifications, updates, and important information about our services. • We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties for marketing purposes.

- 3. Opting Out: You can opt out of receiving SMS notifications from us at any time by replying "STOP" to the message. Standard message and data rates may apply.
- 4. Data Security: We take appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access and disclosure.
- 5. Changes to Privacy Policy: We reserve the right to update and change our Privacy Policy. Any changes will be posted on our website.

By opting in to receive SMS notifications from us, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you have any questions or concerns about our privacy practices, please contact us at info@dehaanfloorcovering.com. Dehaan Tile and Floor Covering reserves the right to update and change this policy as needed. Thank you for trusting us with your information.